8

## SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2001 SENATE BILL 304

February 28, 2002 - Offered by Senator Decker.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 3, line 16: on lines 16 and 18, delete "\$6,000" and substitute "\$3,500".
- 2. Page 3, line 16: on lines 16 and 18, after "receipts" insert ", including payments in kind for placing land in federal programs,".
- **3.** Page 4, line 3: on lines 3 and 5, delete "\$6,000" and substitute "\$3,500".
- 4. Page 4, line 3: on lines 3 and 5, after "receipts" insert ", including payments
  in kind for placing land in federal programs,".
  - **5.** Page 4, line 15: on lines 15 and 18, delete "clerk" and substitute "assessor".
- 9 **6.** Page 5, line 6: delete "county treasurer" and substitute "assessor of the taxation district in which the land is located".
- 7. Page 5, line 7: after "amount" insert ", calculated by the county treasurer, that is".

- 8. Page 6, line 5: delete "treasurer" and substitute "assessor of the taxation district in which the land is located".
- **9.** Page 7, line 13: delete "Register of Deeds" and substitute "Taxation district assessor".
- 10. Page 7, line 13: delete "county register of deeds" and substitute "assessorsof the taxation districts located in the county".
- 7 **11.** Page 7, line 14: after "treasurer" insert "and the real property lister".

8 (END)